FOR KCC'USE:	
EFFECTIVE DATE: _	9-15-99
SGA? Yes	No No

# State of Kansas NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL

FORM C-1 7/91
FORM MUST BE TYPED
FORM MUST BE SIGNED
ALL BLANKS MUST BE FILED

DISTRICT#	<u> </u>			ENTION TO DRILL		ALL BLANKS	MUST BE FILLED
SGA?Yes	_ No	Must b	e approved by the K.C.C. fi	ve (5) days prior to commen	ncing well		
				Spot			Eas
Expected Spud Date	September	30	1999	- NW -	NE Sec 30	Twp32 S, Rg	
-	month	day	year	N/2		p <u></u> _o,g	10 _X_ vves
		•	•	<b>/</b> 160	feet from	North line of Section	
OPERATOR: License #	3882		/	1950		East line of Section	
Name:	SAMUEL	GARY JR. & ASSO	OCIATES, INC.	IS SECTION '	X REGULAR	IRREGULAR?	
Address:	1670 BRC	DADWAY, SUITE 3	300	(NOTE: Locate	well on the Section Pl		
City/State/Zip:	DENVER,	CO 80202-4838		County:		Comanche	
Contact Person:	TOM FER	TAL		Lease Name:	Griffith Farms	Well #:	30-2
Phone:	(303) 831-	-4673		Field Name:		Wildcat	
				Is this a Prorated/Spa	aced Field?	yes X no	<del></del>
CONTRACTOR: License #	5929		/	Target Formation(s):		Arbuckle	•
Name:	Duke Drill	ing Co.		→ Nearest Lease or uni		1480'	
•		-		Ground Surface Elev	ration:	Est 2125	feet MSI
Well Drilled For:		Well Class:	Type Equipment:	Water well within one	a-quarter mile:	X yes	<del></del>
				Public water supply w		yes	
x Oil	Enh Rec	Infield	X Mud Rotary	Depth to bottom of fre		110'	<u> </u>
X Gas	Storage	Pool Ext.	Air Rotary	Depth to bottom of us		240	
owwo	 Disposal	X Wildcat	Cable	Surface Pipe by Alter	<del></del>	X 1 🗸	2
Seismic;	— # of Holes	Other	<del></del>	- ·	pe Planned to be set:		
Other				Length of Conductor		NA NA	<u></u>
If OWWO: old well informati	tion as follows:			Projected Total Depth	· · · · —	6200'	<del>-</del>
Operator:				Formation at Total De		Arbuckle	
Well Name:			_	Water Source for Dril	·	711240110	
Comp. Date:		Old Total Depth			well	farm pond x of	her 🗸
		• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		DWR Permit #:	<del></del>		
Directional, Deviated or Hor	rizontal wellbore?		yesXno	Will Cores Be Taken?	?	yes x n	10
If yes, true vertical depth:		•	_,~	If yes, proposed zone			
Bottom Hole Location				V	^ -	V : 5/2 SE SEC	
The undersigned hereby a requirements will be met:	iffirms that the dr	illing, completion a		DAVIT . his well will comply with K.	.S.A. 55-101, et. seq	. It is agreed that the fol	llowing minimum
<ol> <li>A copy of the a</li> <li>The minimum materials plus</li> <li>If the well is a</li> <li>The appropriat</li> <li>IF AN ALTERI</li> </ol>	approved Notice of amount of surfact a minimum of 20 d dry hole, an agree te district office wi NATE II COMPLE	e pipe as specified feet into the underly ement between the Il be notified before TION, PRODUCTI	I be posted on each drilling I below shall be set by circ ying formation; operator and the district off well is either plugged or pr	ulating cement to the top; in ice on plug length and place oduction casing is cemented ENTED FROM BELOW AN	ement is necessary pri d in;	rior to plugging;	
I hereby certify that the state	ements made her	ein are true and to	the best of my knowledge a	nd belief.	, ,		
Date: September 3,1999	ı	Signature of Opera	etor or Agent:	mas & Find	al Title:	Senior Geologis	:t
	<del></del>						
			033 - 210 pipe required NONe urface pipe required	260 feet per Alt. (1	)×	09-07-19	ì
				3-10-2000			8
			rization expires:		estive data	1 200	١
		Spud date:		rted within 6 months of effer	cuve date.)		w
		Spuu uate.		igoni.			12
			REMEM	BER TO:		4.7	
		- File Dri	II Pit Application (Form CDP	-1) with Intent to Drill;		£ 	$\vec{\infty}_{1-1}$
			mpletion Form ACO-1 within	• •		**	٤
			-	ing to field proration orders;			-
		<ul> <li>Notify a</li> </ul>	ppropriate district office 48	hours prior to workover or re	e-entry;		

Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed;
 Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

Mail to:

## IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENTED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

# PLAT OF ACREAGE ATTRIBUTABLE TO A WELL IN A PROPATED OR SPACED FIELD

If the intented well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complete this side of the form. If the intented well is in a prorated or spaced field complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply. Please show all the wells within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

API NO	. 15				_		
OPERAT	OR					OF WELL: COUNTY	
OPERATOR					,	feet from south/north line of sec	ction
WELL N	UMBER				<u> </u>	feet from east/west line of sec	tion
FIELD .					SECTION	TWPRG	
NUMBER QTR/QTI	OF ACRES	ATTRII ACREAGI	BUTABLE TO	O WELL	IF SECTION CORNER BOU		<u>rest</u>
* `					Section co	orner used:NENWSE	_SW
(Show		(Show	footage	d shade attri	 butable acre	eage for prorated or spaced well unit boundary line.)	ls.)
		<u>R19W</u>	<u>/</u>	R 18	<u>w</u>	T	
		•	•		•	1480' = distance to the	n
		• • •			•	nearest longs	•
:=	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	· 94 ·	•		1	Court toched thehite	
·		•	•		·	Acons Stone	
T		· -	•	1486		EXAMPLE .	
32 S	•	•	•	. 160	*O4-1950*		
3	•	•		•	•	1980 III	
	•				•	10	
}	•	, 42		. 30		33901	
	•	•		•			
	<u>.                                    </u>	· .	•			SEWARD CO.	

## In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

- 1) The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections, 4 sections, etc.;
- 2) the distance of the proposed drilling location from the section's south/north and east/west; and
- the distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.

AGREEMENT, Made and ente	ered into this	7th da	y of <u>January</u>	. 19 98	<u> </u>
	th Farms, In		as Corporation KS 67029		
<del></del>				asfers colled larger (wheel	
Samuel Gary J and 1670 Broadway	r. & Associa , #3300, pe	ates, Inc. nver. CO 80	arty of the first part, herein 202, Party of the second party	art, hereinafter called lessee iw	hether one or more).
ments hereinafter contained o lease and let unto lessee for th distillate and condensate), gas and structures thereon, to pro	n the part of lessee to e sole and only purpos (including casinghea duce, save and take o	be paid, kept and per se of exploring by geo sid gas and helium as care of said products	n hand paid, receipt of which is her rformed, has granted, demised, leas ophysical and other methods, minir and all other constituents), and for is, all that certain tract of land, tog s, railroad rights of way, rivers, w	ed and let and by these present ig and operating for oil (including laying pipelines, and building to ether with any reversionary ri-	s does grant, demise, ng. but not limited to anks, power stations ghts therein, and all
including any accretions or be described as follows:	atture lands attribute	ble thereto, situate	d in the County of <u>Comanch</u>	e	
Section 19: Lot	3(36.55),	lot_4(3 <b>6.</b> 85	). Et SWt. St SEt.		Service Control
Section 30: Lot	1(37.05),	ot 2(37.15	), Et NWt, NEt,		60 E
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Learnand	Comments of the comments of th
of & Acceptance of the control of th	wnship 32 So	uth Range	18 West . and conta	ining 547.60 agres	, more or less
of them is produced from said In consideration of the pr 1. To deliver to the credit of sate and distillate) produced of 2. To pay lessor for gas of ture of products therefrom, 1/ event more than 1/8th of the st the primary term hereof) whe leased premises sufficient to 1	I land or operations a emises the said lesse of lessor free of cost, in and saved from the le whatsoever nature or 8th of the gross proce ictual amount received in gas is not being so: keep this lease in force	re conducted therece covenants and agra- the pipe line to white ased premises. kind (with all of its eds received for the day the lessee, said sold or used and the e, lessee shall pay o		th part of all oil (including but r used off the leased premises or n the manufacture of products ing any period (whether before is no current production of oil yulty of \$1.00 per year per net	not limited to conden- used in the manufac therefrom, but in he or after exhimation of or operations on said troyalty agre retained
after expiration of the primar Lessee is hereby granted to tratum or strata, with any of However, no unit for the production of the field or all prescribed or as may be used. Operations upon and production the well or wells are located that the royalty on production thereon, only such proportion basis bears to the total acres. If said lessor owns a lesse shall be paid to the lessor on Lessee shall have the rigin when requested by the le No well shall be drilled no Lessee shall be drilled no Lessee shall be drilled no Lessee shall have the rigin Lessee shall have the rigin to the lessee shall be drilled no Lessee shall have the rigin to the the rig	ry term or within 90 the right at any time a her lands as to all stra luction primarily of oice of no more than 10 docate a producing all in such allocation of a on from the unit shall before. The entire act from the unit shall be of the royalties stipuge in the unit. Interest in the above ly in the proportion what to use, free of cost, isser, lessee shall bur earer than 200 feet the amages caused by its he at any time to rem	days prior to such e ind from time to tim its or any stratum o il shall embrace mo: "in either instance owable based on aci llowable. Lessee sha be treated as if such reage within a unit s e as below provided. ilated herein as the described land than which his interest be, gas, oil and water y his pipe lines belo the house or barn operations to growi	now on said premises, without thing crops on said land. and fixtures placed on said premis	subsequent operations any portion or portions thereof ally of oil or primarily of gas with or will regulation shall prescribe a symay embrace as much addition the county in which the leased fuction were from the leased profit were covered by and include mit, Lease shall pay Leasor, in the unit, or his royalty interest the estate therein, then the royale estate therein, then the royale written consent of the leasor in the written consent of the leasor in the written consent of the leasor estate thereon, except water from the written consent of the leasor estates, including the right to draw	as to all strata or any or without distillate more bacing pattern for the premises are located emises whether or not add in this lease exception of other royalties herein on an acreage alties herein provide from wells of lesson.
their heirs, executors, admini or diminish the rights of Lessi a true copy of the written true	strators, successors of see. No change in the of nsfer or assignment (	r assigns. However, wnership of the land recorded, or records	assigning in whole or in part is ex no change or division in ownership for royalties shall be binding on the able). In case lessee assigns this led beequent to the date of assignmen	o of the land or royalties shall e e lessee until after the lessee ha ase, in whole or in part, lessee s	nlarge the obligation s been furnished wit
not be terminated, in whole of result of any such Law, Orde This lease shall be effective shown and may not although not named above.  Lessee may at any time a lessor, or by placing release Lessor hereby warrants a lessor, by payment, any morrights of the holder thereof.	or in part, nor lessee her, Rule or Regulation we as to each lessor on join in the execution and from time to time a correspond in the present and agrees to defend the gages, taxes or other	neld liable in damag execution kereof as hereof. The word "l currender this lease oper County. to title to the lands be liens on the above	Federal and State Laws, Executives, for failure to comply therewith to his or her interest and shall be essor" as used in this lesse means as to any part or parts of the lessed perein described, and agrees that the described lands, in the event of described lands, in the event of described lands.	, if compliance is prevented by, binding on those signing notwit the party or parties who execu premises by delivering or mailing lessee shall have the right at efault of payment by lessor, an	or such failure is the hetanding some of the test of the this lease as lessong a release thereof any time to redeem to
It is hereby ago leased premises.	eed that Le	ssee shall	contact Lessor pri	or to Dentering	
leased premises		•	contact Lessor pri	the 20 day of Mar	d for Record on rch 19 <u>98</u>
				in Book 86 Page 817	nd duly recorded Fees \$8-00
A Comment of the Comm	OF, this instrument	is executed as of th	ne date first above mentioned.		-
ATTEST:	V lou 111.	th -	Griffith Far		n dra.
William 1	R. Griffith		tour	Arffle	
Tax ID 48-08480	88		Ralph Gri	ffith	

TATE OF OKLAHOMA,	٠.	}		(ACKNOW	LEDGM.	ENT FO	OR INDIV	IDUAL)		
unty of		}		,	202			,		
Before me, the undersigne	d, a Notary Public	, in and for	said County a	nd State, or	o this		lay of			, 19
reonally appeared		~	***********************		••••••					
reonally known to me to be t					-				me that	
ecuted the same as										
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have hereunte	et my offic	ial signature a	nd affixed :	my officia	I scal th	e day and	year first a	bove written	•
					•••••					
commission expires		<u>-</u>						- 1	Notar	Public
ATE OF OKLAHOMA,			•							
unty of	***************************************	<b>3</b> 3.		(ACKNOW	'LEDGM	ENT FO	OR INDIV	IDUAL)		
Before me, the undersigned	d a Mass — Dubita	ه منه هما	! C	-J 51-1	. 41.7.	ن				10
sonally appeared										
rsonally known to me to be th	he identical person	who exec	cuted the with	in and fore	going ins	trument,	and ackno	wledged to	me that	******
ecuted the same as	free an	d voluntary a	ct and deed, f	or the uses	and purp	oses ther	ein set fort	հ.		
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have hereunto	set my offic	ial signature a	nd affixed	my officia	l seal th	e day and	year first a	bove written	•
•					,,,,				. : = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	-7
, Joseph issues, expires									Notar	y Public
			·		·····					<u> </u>
TATE OF OKLAHOMA,		}		(ACKNOV	VLEDGM	ENT F	OR INDIV	(גאנזמזי		
ounty of		,		Localion	DEBOM		OK 111211			
Before me, the undersigne	d, a Notary Public	, in and for	said County a	nd State, o	n this	,,,	isy of	**********		19
monally appeared	***********			*************		/	*************		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	******************	*****************						·····		
r commission expires	i i		5		<b>b</b> 1			***************************************	Notar	y Public
Oil and Grant Case FROM	TO	Date 19.	Section	STATE OF OKLAHOMA,  County of	This instrument was filted for record on the decord of		records of this office.	Conaty Clerk	Record and Mail to: CAMPIES CARD ASSOCIATES INC.	IOADWAY, SUITE 3300 B, COLORADO 80202
ATE OF PKIATIOMA, KA inty ofComancheday of On thisday of te aforesaid, personally appear	January	n. Grissi	D., 199.	, before :	me, the u	ndersign	ed, a Nota	DRATION) 17 Public, i	n and for t	he County

ROBIN H. ALLEN State of Kansas My Appt. Exp. 6-5-200/